DATA SHEET
X8712A IoT Device Battery Life
Optimization Solution
Introduction
To get the most out of your IoT device's battery, you need to understand what RF and sub-circuit events
are causing battery charge consumption. This will enable you to make the hardware and firmware
programming decisions that will optimize your battery's runtime.
Battery, the Heart of IoT Devices

             12
Ordering Information
At least one hardware selection must be made. The KS833A2A PathWave event-based power analysis
software is mandatory.
Model numbers Description Quantity
X8712A-RFD X8712AD RF event detector 1
X8712A-DPA N6705C DC power analyzer, modular, 600 W, 4 slots 1
X8712A-SMU
N6781A 2-quadrant source/measure unit for batterydrain analysis, 20 V/1 A
or 6 V/3 A, 20 W
Up to 4
X8712A-SM2 N6782A source/measure unit for functional test, 2-quadrant, 20 V/1 A or
6 V/3 A, 20 W
Up to 4
X8712A-SM4 N6784A 4Q general-purpose source/measure unit, 20 V/1 A or 6 V/3 A, 20 W Up to 3
X8712A-SM6 N6786A source/measure unit for functional test, multiple ranges, 80 W,
double-wide
Up to 2
X8712A-SM8 N6785A 2-quadrant source/measure unit for battery drain analysis, multiple
ranges, 80 W, double-wide
Up to 2
X8712A-EL1 N6791A module, 100 W, single-wide Up to 3
X8712A-EL2 N6792A module, 200 W, double-wide 1
KS833A2A PathWave event-based power analysis software 1
Examples of Two-Channel Configurations
Option number Description Quantity
Hardware
X8712A-DPA N6705C DC power analyzer, modular, 600 W, 4 slots 1
X8712A-SMU N6781A 2-quadrant source/measure unit for battery drain analysis, 20 V, ±1 A or 6 V, ±3 A, 20 W 2
X8712A-RFD X8712AD RF event detector 1
Software
KS833A2A PathWave event-based power analysis software 1
Or